

CNR No: PBPTC00016522022

CIS No: EXE/60/2022

60 Sanjeev Kumar Vs Jarnail Singh.

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar Bansal counsel for D. H.

As per report draft sale deed is correct, except for date of order wrongly mentioned as 07.10.2022 instead of 13.07.2022. This appears to be a clerical mistake and same stands rectified to this extent.

Reader of th is court is appointed as Local Commissioner for getting the registration of sale deed. His fee is assessed as Rs.5000/-. Now to come up on 03.08.2024 for report.

Date of Order: 16.07.2024.
Mahesh Chand, Stenographer-III.

(Ekta Sedha) PCS,
Civil Judge Junior Division – 2
Samana, UID No.PB0617.